

Bid Tabulation and Recommendation For Contract Award

Department of Technology, Management and Budget, FSA-DCD

3111 W. St. Joseph

P.O. Box 30026

Lansing, Michigan 48909

Bid Package # 1

File Number: **472/19503.SMD**

Agency Name: **DOC - Lakeland Correctional Facility**

Available Funds \$ _____

Scope: **Building 29 HVAC Upgrades and Steam Tunnel Extension**

Index Number _____

Bid opening date and time **10/12/2022 , 2:00 p.m.**

Bid Expiration Date **60 days from Bid Opening**

Director

SAB

Architect

Matrix Consulting Engineers

BIDDER:

AWARD:

FUNDS:

Low

Adequate

Second

Revised W.O./M.O.P.

Additional Funds \$ _____

Third

Addendum

RECOMMENDATION (Return to Facilities Administration)

REASON FOR PROJECT (Must be filled in)

BID SECURITY

NOT REQUIRED

REQUIRED

BIDDERS	Qualified Dis. Veteran?	Cert. of Awardability?	BOND %	BID BOND	BASE BID
---------	-------------------------	------------------------	--------	----------	----------

No Responsive Bids Received

Bid Tabulation and Recommendation For Contract Award

Department of Technology, Management and Budget, FSA-DCD

3111 W. St. Joseph

P.O. Box 30026

Lansing, Michigan 48909

Bid Package # 1

File Number **472 / 22194 . ABG**

Agency Name **DOC/Chippewa Correctional Facility (URF)** Available Funds \$ _____

Scope **Chippewa Correctional Facility - Replace Emergency Generator** Index Number _____

Bid opening date and time **10/12/2022 , 2:00 p.m.** Bid Expiration Date **12/11/2022**

Director SAB Architect Matrix Consulting Engineers

BIDDER: AWARD: FUNDS:

Low Adequate

Second Revised W.O./M.O.P. Additional Funds \$ _____

Third Addendum

RECOMMENDATION (Return to Facilities Administration)

REASON FOR PROJECT (Must be filled in)

BID SECURITY

NOT REQUIRED REQUIRED

BIDDERS	Qualified Dis. Veteran?	Cert. of Awardability?	BOND %	BID BOND	BASE BID
J. Ranck Electric, Inc. 1993 Gover Parkway Mt. Pleasant MI 48858			5.00%	Bond	\$674,014.00 1
J & B Associates, LLC 2340 W. M-61 Gladwin MI 48624	Yes		5.00%	Bond	\$897,287.00 2
Power Construction Group, LLC 1000 E. State Street Cheboygan MI 49721	Yes		5.00%	Bond	\$1,429,533.00 3

Bid Tabulation and Recommendation For Contract Award

Department of Technology, Management and Budget, FSA-DCD

3111 W. St. Joseph

P.O. Box 30026

Lansing, Michigan 48909

File Number **472 / 22212 . MAA**

Bid Package # 1

Agency Name **DOC/St. Louis Correctional Facility (SLF)**

Available Funds \$ _____

Scope **St. Louis Correctional Facility - Video Management System Upgrade**

Index Number _____

Bid opening date and time **10/12/2022 , 2:00 p.m.**

Bid Expiration Date **12/11/2022**

Director SAB Architect Commtech Design, Inc.

BIDDER:

AWARD:

FUNDS:

Low Adequate

Second Revised W.O./M.O.P.

Third Addendum

Additional Funds \$ _____

RECOMMENDATION (Return to Facilities Administration)

REASON FOR PROJECT (Must be filled in)

BID SECURITY

NOT REQUIRED REQUIRED

BIDDERS	Qualified Dis. Veteran?	Cert. of Awardability?	BOND %	BID BOND	BASE BID
J & B Associates, LLC 2340 W. M-61 Gladwin MI 48624	Yes		5.00%	Bond	\$1,876,405.00 1
Amcomm Telecommunications, Inc. 12482 Emerson Drive Brighton MI 48386			5.00%	Bond	\$2,330,000.00 2

Bid Tabulation and Recommendation For Contract Award

Department of Technology, Management and Budget, FSA-DCD

3111 W. St. Joseph

P.O. Box 30026

Lansing, Michigan 48909

Bid Package # 1

File Number 751 / 22441 . AGY

Agency Name **DNR/Felch Grade ORV Route A**

Available Funds \$ _____

Scope **Dickinson County - Felch Grade Gravel Capping ORV Route**

Index Number _____

Bid opening date and time **10/12/2022 , 2:00 p.m.**

Bid Expiration Date **12/11/2022**

Director SAB Architect DNR - Parks & Recreation Division

BIDDER:

AWARD:

FUNDS:

Low Adequate

Second Revised W.O./M.O.P.

Third Addendum

Additional Funds \$ _____

RECOMMENDATION (Return to Facilities Administration)

REASON FOR PROJECT (Must be filled in)

BID SECURITY

NOT REQUIRED REQUIRED

BIDDERS	Qualified Dis. Veteran?	Cert. of Awardability?	BOND %	BID BOND	BASE BID
Jamie Michael Gange N16422 La Bonte Lane Spalding MI 49886				Not Provided	
					(Non-responsive. Bid incomplete)
Rodney Carlson W1970 Lapointe Rd. Foster City MI 49834			5.00%	Bond	\$79,900.00 1
Bacco Construction Company N3676 North US-2, P.O. Box 458 Iron Moutain MI 49801			5.00%	Bond	\$380,829.60 2